
 

Multidisciplinary Educational Course 
in Paediatric Medicine – July 2024 

Venue: Lecture Hall Dept. of Paediatric and Adolescent Medicine, 2.30 to 4.00 pm 
Dr 

 
Local Organizing Committee: Dr. Nikolaus Stranger, Dr. Sebastian Bauchinger, Dr. Yildiz Sever 
Coordinator:   Prof. PD DDr. Sebastian Tschauner 
Contact:    international.office@medunigraz.at  
Website:     https://medunigraz.at/incoming-short-courses 

Monday, July 1 Tuesday, July 2 Wednesday, July 3 Thursday, July 4 
 

“Management of congenital 
pulmonary malformations” 

 
 

Univ.-Prof.Dr. Holger Till 
 

 
 

Paediatric and Adolescent 
Surgery 

 
“Pediatric Rhythmology” 

 
 

DDr. Stefan Kurath-Koller  
 

 
Paediatric and Adolescent 

Medicine  

 
„Prenatal diagnosis in 

Paediatric Surgery: effects on 
the outcome“ 

 
 

Dr. Paolo Gasparella, FA 
 

 
 

Paediatric and Adolescent 
Surgery 

 

 
“Inflammatory Bowel Disease 
in Children and Adolescents – 
Diagnosis and Management“ 

 
 

 Dr. Sebastian Bauchinger  
 
 

Paediatric and Adolescent 
Medicine 

   
 

Monday, July 8 Tuesday, July 9 Wednesday, July 10 Thursday, July 11 
 

“Children with Vascular 
Anomalies: Diagnosis and 

Management” 
 

PD Dr. Emir Haxhija 
 

Paediatric and Adolescent 
Surgery 

 
“Burns” 

 
 

Univ.-Prof.Dr. Lars Kamolz 
 

Plastic, Aesthetic and 
Reconstructive Surgery 

 
“Basics of radiation protection” 

 
 

Ass.Prof.Dr. Doris Zebedin 
 

 
Paediatric Radiology 

 
“Pediatric Radiology – Today, 

Tomorrow” 
 
 

Prof. DDr. Sebastian Tschauner 
 

 
Paediatric Radiology 

    
 

Monday,  July 15 Tuesday, July 16 Wednesday, July 17 Thursday, July 18 
 

“Paediatric Hand Surgery” 
 
 
 

Assoc.Prof.PD Dr. Georg Singer 
 
 
 

Paediatric and Adolescent 
Surgery 

 
“Neurocutaneous disorders” 

 
 
 

Dr. Joachim Zobel 
 

 
 

Paediatric and Adolescent 
Medicine 

 
“Basics in Transfusion Medicine, 

old and usefull” 

 
ao.Univ.-Prof.Dr. Helmberg 

 
 
 

Blood Group Serology and 
Transfusion Medicine 

 

 
“The Enigma of HLA, a 

showcase of applied genetics 
and proteomics“ 

 
ao.Univ.-Prof.Dr. Helmberg 

 
 

 
Blood Group Serology and 

Transfusion Medicine 
   

 

Monday, July 22 Tuesday, July 23 Wednesday, July 24 Thursday, July 25 
 

“Acute abdominal pain in 
infancy and childhood” 

 
 

Dr. Claus-Uwe Weitzer 
 

 
Paediatric and Adolescent 

Surgery 

 
“Plastic Surgery Basics” 

 
 
 
 Assoc.Prof.PD Dr. David Lumenta 

 
 

Plastic, Aesthetic and 
Reconstructive Surgery 

 
“Medical Emergencies in  

Haemato-/Oncology 
 
 

Dr. Thomas Perwein 
 
 

 
Paediatric and Adolescent 

Medicine 

 
“Pediatric Trauma, the Do’s 

and Dont’s” 
 

 
Dr. Ferdinand Füsi 

 
 

Paediatric and Adolescent 
Surgery 
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